

BID2019-73 WEST STATE STREET IMPROVEMENTS FOR 2017 TRANSPORTATION TRUST FUND FOR THE CITY OF TRENTON, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS, DIVISION OF TRAFFIC AND TRANSPORTATION BID OPENING 11/13/19 AT 11:00AM

BID2019-73 WEST STATE STREET IMPROVEMENTS FOR THE CITY OF TRENTON, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS, DIVISION OF TRAFFIC AND TRANSPORTATION				
NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS:	4			
NAME OF BIDDER	RICHARD T. BARRETT PAVING COMPANY INC.	SEACOAST CONSTRUCTION INC.	EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC
ADDRESS	400 PROSPECT STREET	15 ADDINGTON COURT	P.O. BOX 556	1316 ENGLISHTOWN ROAD
CITY, STATE, ZIP	TRENTON, NJ 08618	EAST BRUNSWICK, NJ 08816	FARMINGDALE, NJ 07727	OLD BRIDGE, NJ 08857
CONTACT NAME	RICK BARRETT	LICINIO PEDREIRO	ANTONIO BUCHEL	JACQUELINE VALE
TELEPHONE	609-882-2236	732-238-6563	732-308-1113	732-967-6400
FAX	609-396-0572	732-238-6083	732-308-1034	732-967-6402
E-MAIL	EILEEN@RTBARRETTPAVING.COM	ISABEL@SEACOASTINC.COM	ABUCHEL@EARLECO.COM	INFO@BLACKROCKNJ.COM
STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP DISCLOSURE	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
BID GUARANTEE	10% NORTH AMERICAN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY W.P.O.A/ FERNANDA L. DEPAOLANTONIO	10% QBE INSURANCE CORPORATION W.P.O.A/MICHAEL CULNEN	10% FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY W.P.O.A/REBECCA STEVENSON	10% GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY W.P.O.A/ROBERT CLUNEN
CONSENT OF SURETY	NORTH AMERICAN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY	QBE INSURANCE COMPANY	FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY	GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR AND MATERIAL PAYMENT BOND	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR WITH SIGNED CONTRACTS	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR WITH SIGNED CONTRACTS	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR WITH SIGNED CONTRACTS	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR WITH SIGNED CONTRACTS
PREVAILING WAGE STATEMENT	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
MANDATORY EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY EXHIBIT A	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
MANDATORY EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY EXHIBIT B	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
NOTICE OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT	YES	YES	YES	NO
SUB-CONTRACTORS	STRAIGHT EDGE STRIPING; EDWARD H. CRAY, INC.	STRAIGHT EDGE STRIPING; S. BROTHERS, INC.	J.C. CONTRACTING, INC.; LC EQUIPMENT, INC.; RICH TREE SERVICE INC.; STRAIGHT EDGE STRIPING, LLC; WETLANDS, INC.	NONE
NJPWC CERTIFICATE FROM CONTRACTOR	CERT.#615531 EXP. 03/07/2020	CERT.#605856 EXP. 05/18/2020	CERT.#18315 EXP. 05/09/2021	CERT.#667926 EXP. 02/08/2021
NJ BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE FROM CONTRACTOR	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
EIC FROM CONTRACTOR	CERT.#21868 EXP. 10/15/2024	CERT.#56627 EXP. 10/15/2023	CERT.#5657 EXP. 12/15/2019	CERT.#46690 EXP. 05/15/2021
NJPWC CERTIFICATE FROM SUB-CONTRACTOR	STRAIGHT EDGE STRIPING (CERT.#653443 EXP. 09/27/2020); EDWARD H. CRAY, INC. (CERT. 604368 EXP. 04/28/2020)	STRAIGHT EDGE STRIPING(CERT.#653443 EXP. 09/27/2020); S.BROTHERS INC.(CERT.#617718 EXP. 07/16/2020)	J.C. CONTRACTING, INC.(CERT.#636647 EXP. 04/27/2021); LC EQUIPMENT, INC.(CERT.#632898 EXP. 09/22/2021); RICH TREE SERVICE,INC.(CERT.#673873 EXP. 04/08/2021);STRAIGHT EDGE STRIPING,	NONE
NJ BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE FROM SUB-CONTRACTOR	STRAIGHT EDGE STRIPING(INCLUDED); EDWARD H. CRAY, INC.(INCLUDED)	STRAIGHT EDGE STRIPING(INCLUDED); S. BROTHERS INC. (INCLUDED)	J.C. CONTRACTING, INC.(INCLUDED); LC EQUIPMENT, INC.(INCLUDED); RICH TREE SERVICE,INC.(INCLUDED);STRAIGHT EDGE STRIPING, LLC(INCLUDED); WETLANDS, INC.(INCLUDED)	NONE
EIC FROM SUB-CONTRACTOR	STRAIGHT EDGE STRIPING(REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR); EDWARD H. CRAY, INC.(REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR)	STRAIGHT EDGE STRIPING(REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR); S. BROTHERS INC.(REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR)	J.C. CONTRACTING, INC.; LC EQUIPMENT, INC.; RICH TREE SERVICE,INC.;STRAIGHT EDGE STRIPING, LLC; WETLANDS, INC.	NONE
REQUIRED EVIDENCE EEO/AFFIRMATIVE ACTION REGULATIONS QUESTIONNAIRE	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF ADDENDA	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT OF 1990 LANGUAGE	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
DISCLOSURE OF INVESTED ACTIVITIES IN IRAN	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
ETHIC COMPLAINT DISCLOSURE	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
DEBARMENT NOTICE REQUIRED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
EQUIPMENT CERTIFICATION	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
THREE (3) REFERENCES	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR	REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR
CITY OF TRENTON RESIDENT EMPLOYMENT POLICY	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
60-DAY EXTENSION COMPLIANCE	YES	YES	YES	YES
COMPLIANCE WITH EMERGENCY SERVICES	NO	YES	NO	YES
GRAND TOTAL FOR ITEMS#1-35	\$37,122.50 SEE ATTACHED BREAKDOWN PER ITEM	\$423,919.00 SEE ATTACHED BREAKDOWN PER ITEM	\$485,813.13 SEE ATTACHED BREAKDOWN PER ITEM	\$800,000.00 SEE ATTACHED BREAKDOWN PER ITEM
EXCEPTIONS (IF ANY)	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
FATAL FLAW	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE

Richard T.
Barrett

1

C-2

**BID PROPOSAL
WEST STATE STREET IMPROVEMENTS
CITY OF TRENTON, MERCER COUNTY, NJ**

BID# 2019-73

BID ITEM	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	UNIT	4	5.00	20.00
2	DRUMS	UNIT	50	1.00	50.00
3	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	200	1.00	200.00
4	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION AND ARROW BOARD SHOWING CAUTION MODE	UNIT	1	3,000.00	3,000.00
5	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	HR	500	\$73.03	36,515.00
6	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	ALLOW	1	\$200.00	200.00
7	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	ALLOW	1	\$100.00	100.00
8	CLEARING SITE, MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1	35,000.00	35,000.00
9	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	200	5.00	1,000.00
10	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	CY	100	8.00	800.00
11	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	8000	4.25	34,000.00
12	TACK COAT	GAL	800	1.00	800.00
13	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	TN	900	74.20	66,780.00
14	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	TN	50	125.00	6250.00
15	FULL DEPTH CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR, HMA	SY	500	10.00	5000.00
16	RECONSTRUCT INLET, TYPE B, WITH NEW CASTING	UNIT	6	900.00	5400.00
17	'N' ECO CURB PIECE, 6"	UNIT	6	300.00	1800.00
18	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	UNIT	6	280.00	1680.00
19	RESET EXISTING BRICK PAVERS	SY	300	73.00	21,900.00

**BID PROPOSAL
WEST STATE STREET IMPROVEMENTS
CITY OF TRENTON, MERCER COUNTY, NJ**

BID# 2019-73

BID ITEM	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
20	BRICK PAVER SIDEWALK	SY	150	20.00	3000.00
21	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	720	91.00	65,520.00
22	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	SY	250	97.00	24,250.00
23	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 4" THICK (I&WD)	SY	20	50.00	1,000.00
24	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SY	12	300.00	3600.00
25	TREE GRATE	UNIT	10	250.00	2500.00
26	8"X18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	370	55.00	20,350.00
27	RESET GRANITE CURB (I&WD)	LF	100	35.00	3500.00
28	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4" EPOXY RESIN	LF	700	2.50	1750.00
29	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 8" THERMOPLASTIC	LF	550	2.65	1457.50
30	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 24" THERMOPLASTIC	LF	50	8.00	400.00
31	PEDESTRIAN CROSSING SIGN WITH RRFB	LS	1	18,500	18,500.00
32	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	SY	50	10.00	500.00
33	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE G	SY	50	3.00	150.00
34	STRAW MULCHING	SY	50	3.00	150.00
35	LARGE DECIDUOUS TREE, 2" - 2 1/2" CALIPER, B&B	UNIT	10	400.00	4000.00
TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT				\$	371,122.50

**BID PROPOSAL
WEST STATE STREET IMPROVEMENTS
CITY OF TRENTON, MERCER COUNTY, NJ**

BID# 2019-73

TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT FROM ABOVE IN WRITTEN FORMAT:

(Amount – Figures) 371,122.50

(Amount – Written) Three hundred seventy one thousand one hundred twenty two dollars and fifty cents

NOTE: Quantities are not guaranteed. Final Payment will be based on actual quantities.

PROVIDE A LIST SUB-CONTRACTORS
COPY OF LICENSES SUBMITTED WITH BID

(MANDATORY IF APPLICABLE)

NAME STRAIGHT EDGE STRIPING
ADDRESS 223 E. MAIN ST
CITY, STATE, ZIP BUNO BROOK N.J. 08805
TELEPHONE: 732-302-3001
FAX NO. 732-469-4812
TRADE STRIPING - SIGNAGE
LICENSE NO.

NAME EDWARD H. CRAY INC.
ADDRESS 12 SEVENTH AVE
CITY, STATE, ZIP TRENTON, N.J. 08619
TELEPHONE: 609-586-8844
FAX NO. 609-586-9522
TRADE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR
LICENSE NO. 34 E101160200

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

Seacoast
Construction, Inc.

2

C-2

**BID PROPOSAL
WEST STATE STREET IMPROVEMENTS
CITY OF TRENTON, MERCER COUNTY, NJ**

BID# 2019-73

BID ITEM	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	UNIT	4	1.00	4.00
2	DRUMS	UNIT	50	1.00	50.00
3	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	200	1.00	200.00
4	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION AND ARROW BOARD SHOWING CAUTION MODE	UNIT	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
5	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	HR	500	\$73.03	36,515.00
6	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	ALLOW	1	\$200.00	200.00
7	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	ALLOW	1	\$100.00	100.00
8	CLEARING SITE, MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1	64,000.00 ^{BP}	64,000.00 ^{BP}
9	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	200	10.00	2,000.00
10	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	CY	100	10.00	1,000.00
11	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	8000	4.5	36,000.00
12	TACK COAT	GAL	800	.5	400.00
13	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	TN	900	92.00	82,800.00
14	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	TN	50	140.00	7,000.00
15	FULL DEPTH CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR, HMA	SY	500	37.00	18,500.00
16	RECONSTRUCT INLET, TYPE B, WITH NEW CASTING	UNIT	6	2,500.00	15,000.00
17	'N' ECO CURB PIECE, 6"	UNIT	6	900.00	5,400.00
18	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	UNIT	6	450.00	2,700.00
19	RESET EXISTING BRICK PAVERS	SY	300	90.00	27,000.00

BID PROPOSAL
WEST STATE STREET IMPROVEMENTS
CITY OF TRENTON, MERCER COUNTY, NJ

BID# 2019-73

BID ITEM	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
20	BRICK PAVER SIDEWALK	SY	150	90.00	13,500.00
21	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	720	63.00	45,360.00
22	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	SY	250	81.00	20,250.00
23	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 4" THICK (I&WD)	SY	20	75.00	1,500.00
24	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SY	12	120.00	1,440.00
25	TREE GRATE	UNIT	10	900.00	9,000.00
26	8"X18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	370	35.00	12,950.00
27	RESET GRANITE CURB (I&WD)	LF	100	30.00	3,000.00
28	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4" EPOXY RESIN	LF	700	1.00	700.00
29	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 8" THERMOPLASTIC	LF	550	2.00	1,100.00
30	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 24" THERMOPLASTIC	LF	50	5.00	250.00
31	PEDESTRIAN CROSSING SIGN WITH RRFB	LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00
32	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	SY	50	10.00	500.00
33	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE G	SY	50	10.00	500.00
34	STRAW MULCHING	SY	50	10.00	500.00
35	LARGE DECIDUOUS TREE, 2" - 2 1/2" CALIPER, B&B	UNIT	10	600.00	6,000.00
TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT				\$ 423,919.00	

**BID PROPOSAL
WEST STATE STREET IMPROVEMENTS
CITY OF TRENTON, MERCER COUNTY, NJ**

BID# 2019-73

TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT FROM ABOVE IN WRITTEN FORMAT:

(Amount – Figures) 423,919.00

(Amount – Written) Four hundred twenty three thousand nine hundred nineteen dollars and zero cents

NOTE: Quantities are not guaranteed. Final Payment will be based on actual quantities.

CITY OF TRENTON

BID PROPOSAL

The undersigned bidder declares he has read the Notice to Bidders, Instructions to Bidders and Specifications attached; that he has determined the conditions affecting the bid and agrees, if this proposal is accepted, to furnish and deliver the following:

Accompanying this proposal is a certified check in the amount of \$ 81, or a bid bond in the amount of \$ 20,000.00, payable to the City of Trenton which is to be forfeited as liquidated damages if, in the event that this proposal is accepted, the undersigned shall fail to execute the contract or to furnish satisfactory bond as required.

Company Seawest Const. Inc.

Address 15 Addington Ct.

East Brunswick NJ 08816

Telephone 732-238-6963

By Licinio P. Pedreira
(Signature)

Licinio P. Pedreira
Name - Type or Print

Witness [Signature] Title secretary

Date 11-12-19

PROVIDE A LIST SUB-CONTRACTORS
COPY OF LICENSES SUBMITTED WITH BID
(MANDATORY IF APPLICABLE)

NAME S. Brother's PAVING
ADDRESS 16 Sobechko road.
CITY, STATE, ZIP Hanalei, N.J. 07726
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE PAVING
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME STRAIGHT EDGE STRIPING
ADDRESS 18 Rue Cezanne
CITY, STATE, ZIP Franklin, N.J. 08833
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE STRIPING
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

NAME _____
ADDRESS _____
CITY, STATE, ZIP _____
TELEPHONE: _____
FAX NO. _____
TRADE _____
LICENSE NO. _____

Earle Asphalt
Company

3^{C-2}

**BID PROPOSAL
WEST STATE STREET IMPROVEMENTS
CITY OF TRENTON, MERCER COUNTY, NJ**

BID# 2019-73

BID ITEM	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	UNIT	4	\$0.01	\$0.04
2	DRUMS	UNIT	50	\$0.01	\$0.50
3	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	200	\$0.01	\$2.00
4	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION AND ARROW BOARD SHOWING CAUTION MODE	UNIT	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
5	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	HR	500	\$73.03	\$36,515.00
6	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	ALLOW	1	\$200.00	\$200.00
7	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	ALLOW	1	\$100.00	\$100.00
8	CLEARING SITE, MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$36,366.09	\$36,366.09
9	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	200	\$0.01	\$2.00
10	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	CY	100	\$0.01	\$1.00
11	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	8000	\$5.00	\$40,000.00
12	TACK COAT	GAL	800	\$0.01	\$8.00
13	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	TN	900	\$100.00	\$90,000.00
14	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	TN	50	\$70.00	\$3,500.00
15	FULL DEPTH CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR, HMA	SY	500	\$20.00	\$10,000.00
16	RECONSTRUCT INLET, TYPE B, WITH NEW CASTING	UNIT	6	\$1,700.00	\$10,200.00
17	'N' ECO CURB PIECE, 6"	UNIT	6	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
18	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	UNIT	6	\$350.00	\$2,100.00
19	RESET EXISTING BRICK PAVERS	SY	300	\$150.00	\$45,000.00

**BID PROPOSAL
WEST STATE STREET IMPROVEMENTS
CITY OF TRENTON, MERCER COUNTY, NJ**

BID# 2019-73

BID ITEM	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
20	BRICK PAVER SIDEWALK	SY	150	\$150.00	\$22,500.00
21	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	720	\$100.00	\$72,000.00
22	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	SY	250	\$130.00	\$32,500.00
23	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 4" THICK (I&WD)	SY	20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
24	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SY	12	\$270.00	\$3,240.00
25	TREE GRATE	UNIT	10	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
26	8"X18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	370	\$50.00	\$18,500.00
27	RESET GRANITE CURB (I&WD)	LF	100	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
28	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4" EPOXY RESIN	LF	700	\$2.45	\$1,715.00
29	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 8" THERMOPLASTIC	LF	550	\$3.00	\$1,650.00
30	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 24" THERMOPLASTIC	LF	50	\$9.25	\$462.50
31	PEDESTRIAN CROSSING SIGN WITH RRFB	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
32	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	SY	50	\$5.00	\$250.00
33	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE G	SY	50	\$0.01	\$0.50
34	STRAW MULCHING	SY	50	\$0.01	\$0.50
35	LARGE DECIDUOUS TREE, 2" – 2 ½" CALIPER, B&B	UNIT	10	\$700.00	\$7,000.00
TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT				\$485,813.13	

**BID PROPOSAL
WEST STATE STREET IMPROVEMENTS
CITY OF TRENTON, MERCER COUNTY, NJ**

BID# 2019-73

TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT FROM ABOVE IN WRITTEN FORMAT:

(Amount – Figures) \$485,813.13

(Amount – Written) Four hundred eighty five thousand eight hundred thirteen
dollars & thirteen cents

NOTE: Quantities are not guaranteed. Final Payment will be based on actual quantities.

CITY OF TRENTON

BID PROPOSAL

The undersigned bidder declares he has read the Notice to Bidders, Instructions to Bidders and Specifications attached; that he has determined the conditions affecting the bid and agrees, if this proposal is accepted, to furnish and deliver the following:

Accompanying this proposal is a certified check in the amount of \$ _____, or a bid bond in the amount of \$ 10% NTE \$20,000.00, payable to the City of Trenton which is to be forfeited as liquidated damages if, in the event that this proposal is accepted, the undersigned shall fail to execute the contract or to furnish satisfactory bond as required.

Company Earle Asphalt Company

Address P.O. Box 556
Farmingdale, NJ 07727

Telephone (732) 308-1113

By  _____
(Signature)

Brian M. Cooper, PE, Manager of Engineering
Name – Type or Print

Witness Michael G. Earle Title Secretary
Michael G. Earle

Date November 13, 2019

**PROVIDE A LIST SUB-CONTRACTORS
COPY OF LICENSES SUBMITTED WITH BID
(MANDATORY IF APPLICABLE)**

NAME J.C. Contracting, Inc.
ADDRESS 681 Mill Street
CITY, STATE, ZIP Rahway, NJ 07065
TELEPHONE: (732) 827-5500
FAX NO. (732) 827-5312
TRADE Signs
LICENSE NO. N/A

NAME LC Equipment, Inc.
ADDRESS 394 Rte 49, Box 595
CITY, STATE, ZIP Tuckahoe, NJ 08250
TELEPHONE: (609) 628-1800
FAX NO. (609) 628-1987
TRADE Signs
LICENSE NO. N/A

NAME Rich Tree Service, Inc.
ADDRESS 325 Bergen Street
CITY, STATE, ZIP South Plainfield, NJ 07080
TELEPHONE: (908) 755-6008
FAX NO. (908) 688-5308
TRADE Tree Service
LICENSE NO. N/A

NAME Straight Edge Striping, LLC
ADDRESS 201 Wilton Avenue
CITY, STATE, ZIP Middlesex, NJ 08846
TELEPHONE: (732) 302-3001
FAX NO. (732) 469-4812
TRADE Striping
LICENSE NO. N/A

NAME Wetlands, Inc.
ADDRESS 569 N. Midland Avenue
CITY, STATE, ZIP Saddle Brook, NJ 07663
TELEPHONE: (201) 265-1099
FAX NO. (201) 857-0543
TRADE Landscaping
LICENSE NO. N/A

Black Rock Enterprises LLC

④ C-2

**BID PROPOSAL
WEST STATE STREET IMPROVEMENTS
CITY OF TRENTON, MERCER COUNTY, NJ**

BID# 2019-73

BID ITEM	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	UNIT	4	100.00	400.00
2	DRUMS	UNIT	50	50.00	2,500.00
3	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	200	25.00	5,000.00
4	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION AND ARROW BOARD SHOWING CAUTION MODE	UNIT	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
5	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	HR	500	\$73.03	36,515.00
6	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	ALLOW	1	\$200.00	200.00
7	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	ALLOW	1	\$100.00	100.00
8	CLEARING SITE, MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1	205,000.00	205,000.00
9	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	200	50.00	10,000.00
10	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	CY	100	50.00	5,000.00
11	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	8000	5.75	46,000.00
12	TACK COAT	GAL	800	5.00	4,000.00
13	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	TN	900	98.00	88,200.00
14	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	TN	50	75.00	3,750.00
15	FULL DEPTH CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR, HMA	SY	500	150.00	75,000.00
16	RECONSTRUCT INLET, TYPE B, WITH NEW CASTING	UNIT	6	4,500.00	27,000.00
17	'N' ECO CURB PIECE, 6"	UNIT	6	650.00	3,900.00
18	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	UNIT	6	650.00	3,900.00
19	RESET EXISTING BRICK PAVERS	SY	300	85.00	25,500.00

BID PROPOSAL
WEST STATE STREET IMPROVEMENTS
CITY OF TRENTON, MERCER COUNTY, NJ

BID# 2019-73

BID ITEM	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
20	BRICK PAVER SIDEWALK	SY	150	200.00	30,000.00
21	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	720	100.00	72,000.00
22	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	SY	250	125.00	31,250.00
23	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 4" THICK (I&WD)	SY	20	95.00	1,900.00
24	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SY	12	1,000.00	12,000.00
25	TREE GRATE	UNIT	10	2,000.00	20,000.00
26	8"X18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	370	58.00	21,460.00
27	RESET GRANITE CURB (I&WD)	LF	100	49.00	4,900.00
28	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4" EPOXY RESIN	LF	700	5.00	3,500.00
29	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 8" THERMOPLASTIC	LF	550	5.00	2,750.00
30	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 24" THERMOPLASTIC	LF	50	10.00	500.00
31	PEDESTRIAN CROSSING SIGN WITH RRFB	LS	1	34,775.00	34,775.00
32	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	SY	50	10.00	500.00
33	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE G	SY	50	5.00	250.00
34	STRAW MULCHING	SY	50	5.00	250.00
35	LARGE DECIDUOUS TREE, 2" - 2 1/2" CALIPER, B&B	UNIT	10	1,200.00	12,000.00
TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT				\$	200,000.00

**BID PROPOSAL
WEST STATE STREET IMPROVEMENTS
CITY OF TRENTON, MERCER COUNTY, NJ**

BID# 2019-73

TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT FROM ABOVE IN WRITTEN FORMAT:

(Amount – Figures) 800,000.00

(Amount – Written) Eight Hundred thousand dollars

NOTE: Quantities are not guaranteed. Final Payment will be based on actual quantities.

CITY OF TRENTON

BID PROPOSAL

The undersigned bidder declares he has read the Notice to Bidders, Instructions to Bidders and Specifications attached; that he has determined the conditions affecting the bid and agrees, if this proposal is accepted, to furnish and deliver the following:

Accompanying this proposal is a certified check in the amount of \$ 10% of bid, or a bid bond in the amount of \$ _____, payable to the City of Trenton which is to be forfeited as liquidated damages if, in the event that this proposal is accepted, the undersigned shall fail to execute the contract or to furnish satisfactory bond as required.

Company Black Rock Enterprises, LLC

Address 1316 Englishtown Rd
Old Bridge, NJ 08857

Telephone 732-967-6400

By Jacqueline Vale
(Signature)

Jacqueline Vale
Name - Type or Print Managing member

Witness [Signature] Title _____

Date 11/13/19